ORDINANCE NUMBER 10-18-A2 ABOLISHMENT OF ORDINANCE NO. 10-18-A1 VILLAGE OF ELIZABETH, LOUISIANA

AN ORDINANCE ABOLISHING ORDINANCE 10-18-A1 WHICH PROVIDED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT IN REGARD TO PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS OR OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF ELIZABETH.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Elizabeth, Louisiana, at a regularly held meeting on the 9th day of December, 2024, the said governing body considered the following:

WHEREAS, due to Ordinance No. 26 and its subsequent amendments, Ordinance No. 10-18-A1 is duplicative and is deemed no longer effective as of December 10, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Mea Dillehay introduced a Notice to Abolish Ordinance 10-18-A1 at a public meeting held on the 14th day of November, 2024.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED that Ordinance No. 10-18A2 herein effectively abolishes what was heretofore formerly known as Ordinance No. 10-18-A1, having been submitted in writing. Councilman Ken Kelly made a motion to abolish and Councilwoman Mea Dillehay seconded. It was then submitted to a final vote as a whole at a public meeting held on the 9th day of December, 2024 at the Elizabeth Village Hall at 6:30 pm and the vote thereon being as followed:

Ken Kelly- yea Mea Dillehay- yea Stacy Weldon- absent

Approved by:/S/Mandy L Green, Mayor

Attest by:/S/Denise Lee, LCMClerk

Refer to 9/13/19, 12/9/24 Minutes